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Date of report 30/4/14 
SC/WG/TF/ 
name 

WG Dairy cattle milk recording 

Chair Hans Wilmink 
Members 
Name,  
organization, 
country and 
year joined, 
email contact 

Hans Wilmink NL CRV 2012 Hans.Wilmink@crv4all.com 

Kai Kuwan Germany  VIT 2013 kai.kuwan@vit.de 

Karl Zottl       Austria 
Landeskontrollverband 
Niederösterreich 2014 

Zottl  Karl (LKV-Service) 
<karl.zottl@lkv-service.at>  

 Hélene Leclerc France IDELE 2012 helene.leclerc@jouy.inra.fr 

Pavel Bucek CZ 
CZ Moravian Breeders 
org 2012 bucek@cmsch.cz 

Ephraim Ezra Israel 2012 hmb-efraim@icba.org.il 

Filippo Miglior Canada CDN 2012 miglior@cdn.ca 

Kevin Haase USA 
Northstar Cooperative 
Inc 2013 HaaseK@nscooperative.com 

 Carlos Trejo Chili COOPRINSEM 2012 ctj@cooprinsem.cl 

 Japie van de Westhuizen SA Studbook 2012 japie@studbook.co.za 
 

Members left 1, Karl Zottl replaced Franz Schallerl 
Meeting(s) 
since June 
2013 

15 October 2013 and 16 January 2014 
 

Next:   
May 2014 (Berlin) 

Participation Full:9 
 

Absence:1 
 

Key Agenda Preparing a first draft for ICAR guidelines on dairy cattle milk recording.  
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Issues 
Important 
Decisions 
made since 
June 2013 

To organise a tech. meeting in Berlin to get more input on recent developments and the 
challenges for the ICAR guide lines on recording. It is also an opportunity to make the WG more 
visible to the ICAR community 

Active 
cooperation 
and links to 
other ICAR 
SC/WG/TFs  
and other 
international 
bodies such 
as ISO, EU, 
IDF, ISAG, 
world breed 
organisations, 
manufacturers 
etc 

Not at this stage. When preparing the draft we will enter other fields and have to cooperate 

Issues to be 
handled by 
the Board & 
Deadlines 

Not at this stage 

  
Top 3 to 5 
Issues   
for this 
SC/WG/TF  

- Preparation of the draft 
- Have a tech. meeting in Berlin 
- How to incorporate AMS/ automatic milk samplers and in line systems in the guidelines: 

where to start … 
How does this 
SC/WG fit into 
ICAR 
strategy? 

Completely. Update of guidelines is ICAR core. 

In the chair’s We got many help of Cesare. 
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opinion how 
can the 
Secretariat 
give greater 
assistance to 
the working of 
the SC/WG? 
Finances – 
summary of 
any proposals 
that required 
ICAR funding.  
Objective and 
budget by 
year. 

Not at this state 

 


